To Case number 202406412

SCHEDULE ”A”

ALL that certain, piece or parcel of land situate in the City of Wilkes -Barre, County of Luzerne, and Commonwealth 

of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit: 

BEING the westerly half of lot numbered one hundred and four (104) on a plot of lots of John Welles Hollenback, said 

plot being recorded in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for said Luzerne County in Deed Book No. 170, 

page 5; said lot being twenty-five (25) feet in front of Mill Street (formerly Ridge Street) and one hundred and forty